Application for
Design Review by the
County Coastside Des:gn
Rewew Commlttee Ty

Applicant:

. s H
\'l-,“\w‘

Other.Permiti#f -

County Government Cenrer- 455 County Center » Redwood City CA 94063
Mall Drop PLN 122 x 650+ 363+ 4161 = FAX 650+ 363 . 4849

Permit #: PLN 9‘0“"’ 00%'0

T oS

Owner (ff djfferent from Appllcant}

ame: (3 AT e, (}M/M;MEZ/L nare Somer i 0 (g
Address: 2 {0 kA Mﬁé’& AL Address: Vi

# 9P- ‘)I/ﬁ{ Fle zp. 94086 : Ao ?""'“";pri
Phone, W S0~ 2.9 6" O 5‘-'f'9rg¢%aé4?éz§9 "é;ahogg,‘{,&-_. BN SR
EmaitCA 2 L% Gua Tewneld 21 @ esfeo-Cosns | Emai . . J

Architect or Designer (if different from Applicant): o , ;j

Name: Nﬂm 1 /da f‘(M&ﬁLmn W

pddress. Aol Vieow Place ﬁma«()d: L@AMLZ'Q M(p 7

Phohe,w.éﬁhiﬁ?(g ._9"] e Lo,

Emall:_yroini kﬂ’f'm@ _?mdf)oz) L LN

Project locat:on

AN A - WY ~ 4o

Address: . M AV %BWW, Hﬂ‘:{%ﬁﬂg{a
. le .
Zoning: K" i Q “1 DF‘ IC/D

Parcel/iot sizé:'

_ljzfa(o

Preject:
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O Other;

Describe Project:

| Site Descriptibn:

S o

Vacant Parcel T R

- Existing Development {Please describe):

Additional Perm[ts Reqmred @ﬂ)/

a

OO0 C C 0o o

MM’

Fence Height Exception (not permitted on coast)

Certificate of Compliance Type A or Type B

Coastal Development Permit

Grading Permit or Exernption
Home Improvement Exception
Non-Conforming Use Permit
Off-Street Parking Exception
Variance



Sr
Check if
matches
existing
(If different from existing, attach sample)

Fill in Blanks: Material Color/Finish

a. Exterior walls 6 wigeYh e o E&h\f’ (evamic E@“}L
b, Trim 6\’\(\00% %M _MX_Q%@X\DEA

¢. Windows Q VAt son 100%erres ‘Cg‘mmma:-:ﬂkp_te

d. Doors Mﬂ’\fm \DOSen ¢s Cmmﬁm_-ﬁ&;.ﬂi

e. Roof H G‘H : Ifqrm { :Q'HQ ‘T-i Q._

f. Chimneys H/A

g. Decks & railings Rod booad ’

h. Stairs Rodwosdmdock & eome: ® Sronk gndrance.
i. Retaining walls _N./.B‘

Jj. Fences & &d‘ W[
k. Accessory buildings \\L /’Aﬁ

|. Garage/Carport Svn OD% ‘9+u¢¢e> Mﬁ.@%

0O 0o o000 oo ooooco o

applicable to the location of the project pursuant to Section 8565, 10.
apteral-Applicant's Statement of project compliance with standards and guidelines (akes CJ“?%«MV@)

e et Pt orm e ey 2o

| hereby certify that the Information stated above and on forms, plans, and other materials submitted herewith in
support of the application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. fis my responsibility to inform the County of
San Mateo through my assigned project planner of any changes to information represented in these subimittals.

Owner: Applicant:

PUBINFO/VYPDATAR0 _apps\dreomm{cozsiside).vp 06-04-12 ah



Certificate of Exemption
or Exclusion from a Coastal
Development Permit

Permit #: PLN QU\L\’ - 003] O

Permit & BLD

e e

T

San Mao o:'m

455 County Center, 2nd Floor = Redwood City, CAx 94063
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Permanent Record
Microfilming Required
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Owner | Applicant
Narne: @M /M @/f’fﬂ/’? ?ﬁ. _ Name:  Opoyiev
Address: X | & A’V—’)“Y'LW Q— VEIUAL Address:

Soansth San Franeds e, ad

Zp. 1408 7 Zip:

PhoneW: ({567 24 (o~ 09: Phone, W H:

o Email Address:

Email Address: a4 /gf, Wﬁwmyn L’)a’)i tgy

Project Description:

L 2300 ot entslen o vt
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Assessor’s Parcel Number(s):

037 — jgd4— 140

7

Existing water source:
0 Utllity connection

- well
Proposed water source:
' Utility connection
o Wwel C@p(é’)bw i
Staking of well location and property lines are
required.
[l Provide site plan depicting location and all trees,

0 Will this require any grading or vegetation/tree
removai? Yes O No

If Yes, additional permits may be required. Such as: Tree
Rernoval Permit, Grading Permit, Land Clearing Permit,

Coastal Development Permit.,

" We have reviewed this form as ciibleted above and the basis for this exemption or exclusion. The information herein and the

basis for exemption or exclusion %iffé})frue and correct to the best of our knowledge and we hereby agree to carry out this project
in accordance with the terms of the exemption/exclusion category selected on reverse. We also understand and agree that any
exemption or exclusion issued for a water well and/or storage tank in the single family exclusion area will be invalidated in the
EZF the future hoyse, the well, and/or storage tank requires a variance.

Y A VS

Owner

Applicant

(Both Owner and Applicant must sign unless this Application for Exemption or Exclusion accompanies a Building Permit
Application for which the Applicant is an agent for the Owner acceptaile to the Building Inspection Section,|




ey

Use attached review sheet to determine basis of exemption and whether project qualifies. Review basis of exemption with
applicant’owner and initial appropriate category below:

Initial

A. Improvemenits to Existing Single Family Residence.
[PRC 30610fa), CCAG 13250, ZR 6328.5(a)]

__B. Improvements to Existing Structure Cther Than
Single Family Residence or Public Works Facility. [PRC
30610(b), CCAG 13253, ZR 6328.5(b)]

C. Existing Navigationr Channel. [PRC 20610(c|,
ZR 6328.5[c)]

D. Repair or Maintenance Activity.
[PRC 30610(d), CCAG 13252, ZR 6328.5(d}]

E. Single Family Residence Categorical Exclusion Area.
[PRC 30610[e}, CCAG 13240, AB 643, ZR 6328 .5(e]]

F. Agriculturally-Related Development Categorical
Exclusion Area. [PRC 30610(e), CCAG 13240, ORDERS
E-79-7 and E-81-1, ZR 6328.5(€)]

G. Utility Connections. [PRC 306 10jf], ZR 6328.5(f)]

H. Replacement of Structures Following Disasters.
[PRC 30610(g). ZR 6328.5(g)]

I. Emergency Activities, [PRC 30611, ZR 6328.5{hj]
J. Lot Line Adjustrnent. [ZR 6328.5(i)]

K. Land Division for Public Recreation Purposes.
[ZR 6328.5(1)}

Ll Required

Inspection made by:

Date of Inspection:

Yes | No

Rermoval of trees?

IfYes, is tree removal permit included?
Trimming of trees?

Excessive removal of vegetation?

Excessive grading? [if Yes, CDP is required)

Erosion control plan required?

a
u
0
a
]
C

Approval of Permit is subject to the following: [check
if applicable} )
O Submitial and Approval of a Tree Removal Permit

O Submittal and Appraval of a Grading Permit
O Submittal and Appraval of an Erasion Control Plan
a

Submittal and Approval of a Coastal Dev. Permit

| have reviewed the above-descrined project and have determined that it meets all criteria for the exemption/exclusion

checked above.
Exemption/Exclusion Is approved,

Planning Department
Project is subject to the following condition{s} of approval:

Fee collected
Original Certificate of Exernpticn to Building Inspection
file.

Copies of Certificate of Exempticn to:
1. Applicant/Owner,
2. Planning Department Exemption Binder.

PUY_IKIvepdat20_appilensia 80909 «p 00707 g¢

3. Any relevant Planning or Building Inspection files.
4. California Coastal Commission, 45 Fremont Street,
Sulte 2000, San Francisco, CA 94105

Update Permit*Plan Case Screen and Activities

ik



Enwronmental Informatlon
Disclosure Form

i ?
Project Address: M&Y m& 6\\/&( § Name of Owner: /i?;//ﬁ’f Cjc?’/!fdﬁlzf’z,ﬂ—/
MMQ ﬁ‘fh Address: L t() Vj‘}rmauw f%‘v—-f’ |
G0 B 150 Phone: 57 | 24b— 081,
Assessor's Parcel No.: O%7 (94 _ [4D Nare of Applicant: L
Address:

Zoning D|s’mct = 17 /pp__/ OD ' Phone:

Parcel size: __ 1, Lo A3 £

- Describe the extent and type of all existing development and uses on the project parcel, including the existence and

purpose of any easements,on the parce)] anda Ei@s ription of any natyral features on the project parcel (i.e. steep terrain,
creeks, vegetation). € AN 5T A N ;

Yes | No Will this project :nvo!ve'

L_E !3({ a. Addition to an existing structure > 50% of the existing area OR > 2,500 sq. ft7?
L:J {J_| b._Construction of a new mufii-family residential structure having 5 or more units? .
[::[ ¢. Construction of a commercial siructure > 2,500 sgq ft?

d. Removal of mature tree( ) (2 8" d.b.h.in Emerald Lake Hills area or 2 12" d.b.h. in any
m residential zoning district)? h
If yes, how many trees to be removed? _\ L’LM\LM Plie

e. Land clearing or grading?
E:[ - I yes, please stais amount in cubic yards (c.y.); 128

Excavation “Q‘@mwyy Fil: 220 e s Ve,

Subdivision of land intc 5 or rmore paroeis?

. Construction within a State or County scenic corridor?
._Construction within a sensltive habitat? ' .
i, Construction withiin & hazard area (i.e. salsmic fault, [ands_l?ide, flood)? A
) L. Construction on a hazardous waste site (check with Co. Env, Health Division)? -
Please explain all “Yes" answers: '

d Muve o bvish ¢ simt ool treen ok vieod o b wsmmnoved
/jafv- ot Ty ey on avuf‘#\x ewo hews o
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LSignature required on reverse <




| Marine Fis () Revit
Yes | No WHi the projectinvofve

[X a. Construction outside of the footprint of an existing, legel structure?
X 1 | b. Exterior construction within 100-fest of a stream?
__M, c. Construction, maintenance or usg of a road, bricge, or trait on a stream bank or unstable hill slope?
m g 7
&
f

. Land-use within a riparian area?

. Timber harvesiing, mining, grazing or grading?
a Any work inside of a stream, ripartan corridor, or shorelineg?
. __IZJ ‘g, Release or capture of fish or commerce dealing with fish’?

Please explain any “Yes" answers:

Yes | No erl the project invoive:

a. A subdivision or Commercial / Industrial Development that will result in the addition or replacement of
10,000 sq. ft. or more of impervious surface?

[;:I !X If yes, Proparty Owner may be required 1o |mplement appropriate source control and site design
: measures and to design and implement stormwater treatment measures, o reduce the discharge of
stormwater pollutants. Please consult the Current Planning Section for necessary forms and both
construction and posi-construction regulremenis.

b. Land disturbance of 1 acre or more of area?

D FE\ if yes, Property Owner must file a Notice of Intent (NOI) to be covered under the statewide General
A Construction Activities Storm Water Permit (General Permit) priot to the commencement of
construction activity. Proof of coverage under State permit must be demonstrated prior to the
issuance of & building permit.

information required for this initial evaluation to the best of my ability, and the facts, staternents and
information presented are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. If any of the
facts represented here change, it is my responsibility to inform tf ;C_ounty.

Signed: OMJB 4'/‘42/2,34{/,7{& Date; : W22~ ‘—f

{Applicant may sign)

22010-2.vp 5/28/09



LIST OF DRAWINGS

A.P.N.:037-184-140

ZONE: S-17

FRONT & REAR YARD SETBACKS: 20'-0"

SIDE YARDS: AN AGGREGATE TOTAL OF 15'-0"
MAXIMUM HEIGHT: 28'-0"

LOT AREA: 7,666 SQ.FT.

35% ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE: 2683 SQ.FT.

CURRENT LOT COVERAGE: 2,070 SQ.FT.

ALLOWABLE AREA: .53%: 4062.98
FLOOR AREA RATIO: 0.46

GARAGE : 503 SQ.FT.

FIRST FLOOR :1037 SQ.FT.

DECK: 422 SQ.FT.

SECOND FLOOR: 1295 SQ.FT.

BALCONY @ MASTER BEDROOM: 103 SQ.FT.
PERGOLA: 159 SQ.FT.

ANZoI4 -00 20

LOCATION MAP

Nonika Mascarenhas
Architect

4466 View Place #104
Oakland, CA

94611
Tel.(510)601-9570
nonikatm@yahoo.com

>/NONIKA MASCARENHAS
C-26494

ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS & NOTES

TOTAL AREA: 3,519 SQ.FT. RECElVED
NUMBER OF STORIES: 2 LIST OF DRAWINGS FEB 0 6 2015
PROPOSED HEIGHT: 23'-10 A5 PLENG olanming and Bulding Department
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: 1,700.6 SQ,FT, ﬁi ES&'}?'{SS’S
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Smoke Detectors which are hard wired: As per the California Building Code,
State:Fire Marshal regulations, and Coastside Fire District Ordinance 2013- 03, the
applicant is-required to install State Fire. Marshal approved: and:listed smoke
detectors which are hard wired, interconnected, and have battery backup.
These; detectors are-required to be placed in each new and recondition sleeping
room and at a-point centrally located in the corridot-or area giving access to each

- separate sleeping area. In exxstmg sleeping rooms, areas may have battery

powered smoke alarms. A minimum of one detector shall be placed on each
floor. Smoke detectors shall be tested and approved prior to the building final.

Add note to plans smoke alarm/detector are to’be hardwired, intérconnected, or
with battery back-up. Qnm!{f: alarms to be installed per manufactures instruction

~ and NFPA 72

Add note: Escape or rescue windows shall have a minimum net clear openable
area of 5.7 square feet, 5.0 sq. ft. allowed at grade. The minimum net clear
openable height dimension shall be 24 inches. The net clear openable width
dimension shall be 20 inches. Finished sill hc[ ght shall be not more than 44
inches above.the ﬁmshed floor. £ L

Identnfy rescue wmdows in each bedroom and- venfy that. they meet all
requlrements Add this.to plans F , v BRI L

P

(" r
"i'"“.

Cabrillo Hwy at Marine Blvd. pin.docx 1

Occupancy Separation: As per the 2010 CBC, Section 406.1.4, a one-hour
occupancy separation wall shall be installed with a solid core, Z0-minute fire
rated, self-closing door assembly w/ smoke gasket between the garage and the
residence. All electrical boxes installed in rated walls shall be metal or protected.

New attached garage to meet occupancy separation requirements. Provide note/detail.

CRC R302.6

Address Numbers: As per Coastside Fire District Ordinance 2013-03, building
identification shall be conspicuously posted and visible from the street.
(TEMPORARY ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE POSTED PRIOR TO
COMBUSTIBLES BEING PLACED ON SITE). The letters/numerals for
permanent address signs shall be 4 inches in height with a minimum 3/4-inch
stroke. Such letters/numerals shall be internally illuminated and facing the
direction of access. Finished height of bottom of address light unit shall be
greater than or equal to 6 feet from finished grade. When the building is served by
a long driveway or is otherwise obscured, a 6 inch by 18 inch green reflective
metal ‘sign with 3 inch reflective Numbers/ Letters similar to Hy-Ko 911 or
equivalent shall be placed at the entrance from the nearest public roadway. See
Fire Ordinance for standard sign.

Add the following note to the plans: New residential buildings shall have
mternally illuminated address numbers contrasting with the background so as to
be seen from the public way fronting the building. Residential address numbers
shall be at least six feet above the finished surface of the driveway. Where
buildings are located remotely to the public roadway, additional signage at the
driveway/roadway entrance leading to the building and/or on each individual
building shall be required by the Coastside Fire District. This remote signage
shall consist of a 6 inch by 18 inch green reflective metal sign with 3 inch
reflective Numbers/ Letters similar to Hy-Ko 911 or equivalent.

Roof ,Covering: As per Coastside Fire District Ordinance 2013-03, the roof

covering of every new building or structure, and materials applied as part of a
roof covering assembly, shall have a minimum fire rating of Class “B” or higher
as defined in the current edition of the California Building Code.

Vegetation Management: The Coastside Fire District Ordinance 2013-03, the
2013 California Fire Code and Public Resources Code 4291.
o A fuel break of defensible space is required around the perimeter of all
structures to a distance of not less than 30 feet and may be required to a
* distance of 100 feet or to the property line. In SRA (State Responsible
Area) the fuel break is 100 feet or to the property line.
o . Trees located within the defensible space shall be pruned to remove dead
. and dying portions, and limbed up 6 to 10 feet above the ground. New
_ trees planted in the defensible space shall be located no closer than 10 feet
to adjacent trees when fully grown or at maturity.

Cabrillo Hwy at Marine Blvd. pln.docx 2

OOF PLAN
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EQUIPMENT
WELL

Nonika Mascarenhas
Architect

4466 View Place #104
Oakland, CA

94611
Tel.(510)601-9570
nonikatm@yahoo.com

~/NONIKA MASCARENHASY

N RENEWAL DATE AN/
X .,

20'-2"

o Remove that portion of any existing tree, which extends within 10 feet of
the outlet of a chimney or stovepipe or is within 5 feet of any structure.

Add the following note to the plans: The installation of an approved spark arrester
is required on all chimneys, existing and new. Spark arresters shall be
constructed of woven or welded wire screening of 12-gauge USA standard wire
having openings not exceeding ' in.

Add the following note to the plans: A fuel break or defensible space is required
around the perimeter of all structures, existing and new, to a distance of not less
than 30 feet and may be required to a distance of 100 feet or to the property line.
This is neither a requirement nor an authorization for the removal of living trees.

Add the following note to the plans: Trees located within the defensible space
shall be pruned to remove dead and dying portions, and limbed up 6 feet above
the ground. New trees planted in the defensible space shall be located no closer
than 10’ to adjacent trees when fully grown or at maturity.

Add the following note to the plans: Remove that portion of any existing trees,
which extends within 10 feet of the outlet of a chimney or stovepipe or is within
5’ of any structure. Remove that portion of any existing trees, which extends
within 10 feet of the outlet of a chimney or stovepipe or is within 5’ of any
structure. Maintain any tree adjacent to or overhanging a building free of dead or
dying wood.

Fire Hydrant: As per 2013 CFC, Appendix B and C, a fire district approved fire
hydrant (Clow 960) must be located within 250 feet of the proposed single-family
dwelling unit measured by way of drivable access. As per 2013 CFC, Appendix B
the hydrant must produce a minimum fire flow of 1,000 gallons per minute at 20
pounds per square inch residual pressure for 2 hours. Contact the local water
purveyor for water flow details.

Required before permit issued

Automatic Fire Sprinkler System: As per San Mateo County Building
Standards and Coastside Fire District Ordinance Number 2013-03, the applicant is
required to install an automatic fire sprinkler system throughout the proposed or
improved dwelling and garage. All attic access locations will be provided with a
pilot head on a metal upright. All areas that are accessible for storage purposes
shall be equipped with fire sprinklers including closets and bathrooms. The only
exception is small linen closets less than 24 square feet with full depth shelving.
The plans for this system must be submitted to the San Mateo County Planning
and Building Division or The City of HMB. A building permit will not be issued
until plans are received, reviewed and approved. Upon submission of plans, the
County or City will forward a complete set to the Coastside Fire District for
review. The fee schedule for automatic fire sprinkler systems shall be in

Cabrilto Hwy ai Marine Blvd. pln.docx 3

20'_2!!

accordance with Half Moon Bay Ordlnance No. 2006-01. Fees shall be paid prior
to plan review. x

Installation of underground sprinkler pipe shall be flushed and visually inspected
by Fire District prior to hook-up to riser. Any soldered fittings must be pressure
tested with trench open.

Exterior bell and interior horn/strobe: are required to be wired into the
required flow switch on your fire sprinkler system. The bell, horn/strobe’and flow
switch, along with the garage door opener are to be wired into a separate circuit
breaker at the main electrical panel and labeled.

Add note to the title page that the building will be protected by an automatic fire
sprinkler system.

All fire conditions and requirements must be incorporated into your building
plans, (see attached conditions) prior to building permit issuance. It is your
responsibility to notify your contractor, architect and engineer of these
requirements.
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Oakland, CA
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4466 View Place #104
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Tel.(510)601-9570
nonikatm@yahoo.com

TERREMOTO

Landscape Architect

| 2158 Lemoyne Street
LA, CA 90026
Tel.(415)205-4049
alain@terremoto.la
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SYB PLANT NAMES QTY/SIZE
i DELTA BLUE GRASS 804 SQFT
R NATIVE MOW FREE BLEND
v - WWW.DELTABLUEGRASS.COM
QUERCUS AGRIFOLIA (1)
COAST LIVE OAK 48" BOX
CERCIS OCCIDENTALIS (1)
WESTERN REDBUD 24" BOX
FRUIT TREES (3)
TYPE: TBD B&B
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'TORULOSA' (13)
HOLLYWOOD JUNIPER 15 GAL
MYRICA CALIFORNICA (13)
CALIFORNIA WAX MYRTLE 5 GAL
ARCTOSTAPHYLOS 'ST HELENA' (5)
ST HELENA MANZANITA 15 GAL
WOODWARDIA FIMBRIATA (28)
GIANT CHAIN FERN 5 GAL
LEUCADENDRON 'PISA’ (5)
PISA LEUCADENDRON 5 GAL
XD
55 AGAVE ATTENUATA (14)

K FOX TAIL AGAVE 5 GAL

i Siy RIBES SANGUINEUM GLUTINOSUM (5)
S PINK-FLOWERED CURRANT 5 GAL

= TEUCRIUM FRUTICANS (48)
BUSH GERMANDER 5 GAL

PLANT NAMES QTY/SIZE
PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA (29)
RUSSIAN SAGE 5 GAL
SANTOLINA CHAMAECYPARISSUS (1)
LAVANDER COTTON 36" BOX
ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM (15)
YARROW VAR. 1 GAL
ROMNEYA COULTERI (4)
MATILIJA POPPY 5 GAL
CYATHEA COOPERI (6)
AUSTRALIAN TREE FERN 15 GAL
@ MUHLENBERGIA RIGENS (180) 1 GAL
DEER GRASS (12) 5 GAL
@ PENNISETUM 'FAIRY TALES' (130)
EVERGREEN FOUNTAIN GRASS 1 GAL
@ HEUCHERA 'PARIS’ (18)
CORAL BELLS 1 GAL
@ MICROLEPIA STRIGOSA (50)
LACE FERN 1 GAL
@ SALVIA FARINACEA 'VICTORIA’ (30)
VICTORIA BLUE SAGE 1 GAL
@ JUNCUS EFFUSUS (46)
SOFT RUSH 1 GAL
MULCH: TBD 2000 SQFT

Nonika Mascarenhas
Architect

4466 View Place #104
Oakland, CA

94611
Tel.(510)601-9570
nonikatm@yahoo.com

TERREMOTO
Landscape Architect
2158 Lemoyne Street
LA, CA 90026
Tel.(415)205-4049
alain@terremoto.la
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CARRANZA RESIDENCE
494 ALEXANDER WAY
A.P.N. 037-184-140

MOSS BEACH, CA 94038
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GENERAL NOTES

1. PLANS PREPARED AT THE REQUEST oF
CARLOS CARRANZA, OWNER

2. SURVEY AND TOPOGRAPHY BY BGT LAND SURVEYING, SURVEYED
9-17-13.

3. ELEVATION DATUM ASSUMED. THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY.
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ABOVE VOLUMES ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE FOR VERY L [TTLE WORK TO
x 65,45 BUILD FOUNDATIONS AND TO SLOPE GROUND FOR PROPER DRAINAGE,

) 65.4"
\ = 6552 (%E g_s.glﬁE | ALL GRADING SHALL CONFORM TO LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES.
CONBRETE ;
VALLEY GUTTER ;
EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABLE TO SERVE PROPOSED GARAGE WITH
6481 1 VERY MINOR CHANGE NEXT TO GARAGE ONLY. w
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DRAINAGE NOTES

1. DRAINAGE INTENT: IT IS THE INTENT OF TH
FOUNDATIONS.

( ! ) FIBER ROLL /

i B E DRAINAGE SYSTEM TO CONVEY ROOF RUNOFF TO A SAFE LOCATION, AND TO MINIMIZE EXCESSIVE MOISTURE AROUND

GRAVEL ROAD

3. ALL DRAIN LINES SHALL LEAD TO DETENTION BASIN SHOWN.

64.60
64.24
Ap 4. ALL DRAINAGE PIPES SHALL BE 3" DIAMETER SOLID PIPE, SLOPED AT 112% MINIMUM.
== b UM
"
_ —
f)H
' x 6417 CABRILLO HIGHWAY 65.79
DUST CONTROL NOTES
S
(1) Water or cover stockpiles of debris, soil, sand or other materials that can be blown by the wind.
(2) Cover all trucks hauling soil, sand, and other loose Materials or require all trucks to maintain at least 2 feet of freeboard.
[ . . . . -
» (3) Apply water three times daily, or applly (n_on-tox.u_:) soil stabilizers on all unpaved access roads, parking and staging areas at construction
e - sites. Also, hydroseed or apply non-toxic soil stabilizers to inactive construction areas.
/Guﬁrj osscuReD o | (4) Sweep daily (preferably with water sweepers) all paved access roads, parking and staging areas at construction areas
DIR .
| | (5) Sweep adjacent public streets daily (preferably with water sweepers) if visible soil material is carried onto them.
<5 - ss { ) ss INV: 63.2" | . .
12" ROP. su%":'”eg.gvi * 63.26 N 8 o + 8 16 (6) Enclose, cover, water twice daily or apply non-toxic soil binders to exposed stockpiles (dirt, sand, etc.)
—_— e — e s — — e | (7) Limit traffic speeds on unpaved roads within the project parcel to 15 mph.
Cg”gﬁiﬁs 65.11 : ﬁfv. §§ F;- INCH |
£On N :62. .
65.78 > g ; LG 0 EEET (8) Install sandbags or other erosion control measures to prevent silt runoff to public roadways.
65.65 65.55
( (9) The approved plan shall be implemented for the duration of any grading and construction activities that generate dust and other airborne
\ particles.
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